Proposed

Town of Riverdale Park Legislative Meeting September 8, 2009

Call to Order
Pledge of Allegiance
Approval of Agenda
Mayors Report

 Certificate of Appreciation presented to David Matthew Duffany For his Police Banner.

Town Administrator/ Treasurer's Report Police Report / Code Public Works Report Fire Department Council Committee & Ward Correspondence Summary

Legislative Action Items:

- 1. Approval of minutes for July 6, 2009 regular legislative meeting.
- 2. Approval to support the variance request V-51-09 located at 5012 Nicholson Street for Sharon & Kemo Edwards. (Ward 3)
- 3. Introduction to a Service Agreement by and between the Town of Riverdale Park, Maryland and OPTOTRAFFIC, A division of Sigma Space Corporation.
- 4. Introduction to 2009-R- 09 Resolution to establish a School Zone for Riverdale Elementary and Parkdale High Schools.
- 5. Introduction to 2009-OR-02 Ordinance Resolution authorizing a Speed Camera Enforcement Program in the Town of Riverdale Park.
- 6. Introduction to the proposed Debt Policy for the Town of Riverdale Park.
- New Business
- Unfinished Business
- Adjournment